

nun 311	
PATENTS O	
1. Name of	

04-12-2000

101317974

PATENTS ONLY

HARKS Æ

TO THE HONORAE

Please recor-

1.	Name of conveying party(les) 1. Kozo TAKAHASHI 2. Tsukasa SUGIURA 3. Toshio TAKEUCHI MAR 0 1 2000	2.	Name: Klbun Food Chemifa Co., Ltd. Address: 3-2-5, Shinbeshi, Minsto-ku Tokyo 105-0004, Japan Additional name(s) & address(ss) siteched?	[]Yes pO(]No		
Addi	ional name(s) of conveying party(las) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	<u> </u>				
3.	Nature of conveyance: [DX] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger	[]	Other			
Exe	cution Date: January 6, 2000					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being fit	led tog	other with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:		
	Date					
A.	Patent Application No(s).	В.	Patent No(s).			
İ		I				
	09/412,355	ŀ				
		ı	•			
		ı				
		i				
		ı				
		ŀ				
		ı				
	Additional numbers attached?		[]Yes [XX]No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Number of applications and patents invo (1)	olved:		
	BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300		Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to \$40.00	be charged:		
	Washington, D.C. 2001-5303	8. Check no. 25066 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.				
	Do Not Use This Space					
and the same of th						
9.	Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true.	e and	copiect and any attached copy, is a true co	py of the original document.		
	Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520)	"/	Juna)	3-1-00		
	Name of Person Signing	7	Signature	Date		

04/12/2000 DMGUYEN 00000366 09412355

NJL: wrd

01 FC:581

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover sheet [00]

REEL: 10672 FRAME: 0987

ΔS	CI	G	N	N	٨	N	T

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inven	tors (1) Kozo TAKAHASHI
,		(2) Tsukasa SUGIURA
		(3) Toshio TAKEUCHI
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert name of Assigned	(6) KIBUN FOOD CHEMIFA CO., LTD.
M	Insert address of Assign	<u>Tokyo 105-0004, Japan</u>
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert identification of	
	such as Title. Case Nat Foreign Application M	
		for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(P)	Insert Date of Signing	(9) on <u>even date herewith</u>
(10)	Application Atternative identification for filed applications	
	Just apparatures	filed_October 5, 1999;
the Assi transferre declared every way valid Uni or her in in any leg Patents to the sentire in herewith. further in Office for undersign Assignee.	or reissue applie gnee may deem r d. 2) Each of the reconcerning this a sy possible in obtaining. 3) Each of the test States patent to the 4) Each of the respecting the invergence of the United States of the United St	undersigned agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him nition and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify ding the invention. undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters tes resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the great, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict indersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent focument. Lett shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the latter to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the executed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned. KOZO TAKAHASHT
	06/01/2000	Signature of Inventor Jankasa Sugiura Tsukasa Sugiura
	06/01/2000	Signature of Inventor TSico Topondi Toshio TAKEUCHI
(4) Date		Signature of Inventor
(5) Date		Signature of Inventor
Date 0	6/01/2000	Witness I atsumi murata Katsumi MURATA
Date		Witness

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/01/2000 REEL: 10672 FRAME: 0988